
Rix's Creek North Train Movements CY 2020.

DATE
TRAIN 

No
VESSEL

START 

LOAD

FINISH 

LOAD

LOAD TIME 

(hrs & mins)
TRAIN WEIGHT WAGONS

Thu 02/01/20 CW134 CORONA DYNAMIC 5:40 7:55 2hr 15min 8,430.88                  92

Fri 03/01/20 CW102 SINCERE PISCES 2:26 5:00 2hr 34min 8,797.44                  96

Fri 03/01/20 CW310 SHIN-EI 21:15 0:25 3hr 10min 8,797.44                  96

Sun 05/01/20 CW368 TSUKUBA MARU 0:59 3:10 2hr 11min 8,678.00                  96

Mon 06/01/20 CW288 CAPE RAINBOW 17:56 20:42 2hr 46min 8,857.40                  96

Tue 07/01/20 CW168 WESTERN MARINE 8:25 10:58 2hr 33min 8,343.60                  92

Tue 07/01/20 CW370 TSUKUBA MARU 1:55 4:01 2hr 06min 8,270.00                  92

Wed 08/01/20 CW230 FPMC B KINGDOM 15:45 19:43 3hr 58min 8,762.60                  96

Wed 08/01/20 CW288 FPMC B KINGDOM 20:07 0:28 4hr 21min 8,749.40                  96

Wed 08/01/20 CW344 FPMC B KINGDOM 1:34 5:47 4hr 13min 8,733.12                  96

Thu 09/01/20 CW148 FPMC B KINGDOM 15:03 19:36 4hr 33min 8,494.40                  92

Fri 10/01/20 CW114 NSU RESPONSIBILITY 5:30 10:36 5hr 06min 8,733.12                  96

Fri 10/01/20 CW160 NSU RESPONSIBILITY 12:08 14:28 2hr 20min 8,397.20                  92

Fri 10/01/20 CW264 FPMC B KINGDOM 16:58 19:58 3hr 00min 9,042.40                  96

Sun 12/01/20 CW388 FENGTUN FEI 3:05 5:00 1hr 55min 8,380.60                  96

Mon 13/01/20 CW150 FENGTUN FEI 7:20 9:25 2hr 05min 9,131.20                  96

Mon 13/01/20 CW250 SPRING BRAVE 16:07 18:35 2hr 28min 9,040.40                  96

Mon 13/01/20 CW354 SPRING BRAVE 2:20 4:20 2hr 00min 8,613.20                  92

Wed 15/01/20 CW114 CAPE VANGUARD 3:49 5:53 2hr 04min 8,466.76                  92

Wed 15/01/20 CW356 PAN KOMIPO 23:40 1:45 2hr 05min 8,466.76                  92

Tue 21/01/20 CW356 NSU OBELISK 1:09 5:05 3hr 56min 9,210.60                  96

Wed 22/01/20 CW262 AJAX 19:06 22:05 2hr 59min 8,265.40                  92

Wed 22/01/20 CW330 AJAX 22:50 2:20 3hr 30min 9,285.00                  96

Thu 23/01/20 CW230 AJAX 12:45 17:20 4hr 35min 8,957.00                  96

Fri 24/01/20 CW104 AJAX 4:24 7:24 3hr 00min 8,795.00                  92

Fri 24/01/20 CW164 AJAX 7:38 11:16 3hr 38min 9,015.20                  96

Tue 28/01/20 CW378 AJAX 1:27 5:27 4hr 00min 9,042.80                  96

Tue 28/01/20 CW148 AJAX 6:23 9:05 2hr 42min 8,625.80                  92

Wed 29/01/20 CW126 FIDUM AUSTRALIS 6:20 8:24 2hr 04min 8,949.40                  96

Thu 30/01/20 CW152 FIDUM AUSTRALIS 6:50 8:58 2hr 08min 9,088.20                  96

JAN         262,420.32 
Mon 03/02/20 CW344 AFRICAN TURACO 23:41 1:45 2hr 04min 9,021.40                  96

Tue 04/02/20 CW116 CORONA NATURE 6:37 9:24 2hr 47min 8,267.80                  92

Tue 04/02/20 CW298 AFRICAN TURACO 21:51 1:20 3hr 29min 8,142.60                  92

Wed 05/02/20 CW108 AFRICAN TURACO 6:25 8:33 2hr 08min 8,283.80                  92

Wed 05/02/20 CW182 AFRICAN TURACO 12:13 14:56 2hr 43min 8,640.64                  92

Wed 05/02/20 CW220 PAN DANGJIN 15:30 18:35 3hr 05min 8,640.64                  92

Thu 06/02/20 CW150 AFRICAN TURACO 6:43 8:48 2hr 05min 8,906.88                  96

Thu 06/02/20 CW224 FPMC B 108 13:00 15:23 2hr 23min 8,535.76                  92

Fri 07/02/20 CW122 FPMC B 108 4:34 7:55 3hr 21min 8,535.76                  92

Fri 07/02/20 CW168 HL BALIKPAPAN 9:45 12:38 2hr 53min 9,324.60                  96

Fri 07/02/20 CW210 PAN DANGJIN 15:07 18:22 3hr 15min 8,850.00                  92

Fri 14/02/20 CW256 PACIFIC MARU 16:32 19:41 3hr 09min 8,213.20                  92

Tue 18/02/20 CW326 TAIRYU 21:25 23:51 2hr 26min 8,305.80                  92

Thu 20/02/20 CW108 HL DANGJIN 3:37 5:52 2hr 15min 8,895.36                  96

Thu 20/02/20 CW348 HL DANGJIN 23:45 2:24 2hr 39min 8,489.60                  92

Thu 27/02/20 CW224 TRUE CONDOR 13:45 16:55 3hr 10min 9,121.80                  96

Thu 27/02/20 CW338 TRUE CONDOR 1:52 4:02 2hr 10min 8,846.40                  92

Fri 28/02/20 CW154 SPRING NEXUS 7:07 9:11 2hr 04min 9,007.00                  96

Fri 28/02/20 CW262 SPRING NEXUS 17:53 20:42 2hr 49min 8,668.60                  92

Sat 29/02/20 CW150 FENGTUN FEI 8:44 10:47 2hr 03min 8,856.96                  96

FEB         173,554.60 
Sun 01/03/20 CW342 TRUE CONDOR 23:21 1:35 2hr 14min 8,877.00                  96

Mon 02/03/20 CW282 HOKURIKU MARU 18:17 22:02 3hr 45min 8,895.60                  96

Mon 02/03/20 CW326 HL SHINBORYEONG 23:10 2:00 2hr 50min 8,006.40                  92

Tue 03/03/20 CW372 THERESA HAINAN 4:08 7:10 3hr 02min 7,840.20                  92

Wed 04/03/20 CW280 CORONA CITRUS 19:08 22:05 2hr 57min 8,696.00                  92

Fri 06/03/20 CW164 CORONA YOUTHFUL 7:23 9:41 2hr 18min 9,013.80                  96

Fri 06/03/20 CW288 EVER SOVEREIGN 0:34 2:43 2hr 09min 8,433.40                  92

Sun 08/03/20 CW364 CORONA YOUTHFUL 0:05 2:22 2hr 17min 8,495.28                  92

Mon 09/03/20 CW134 CAPE VANGUARD 7:25 10:18 2hr 53min 8,602.80                  92



Mon 09/03/20 CW320 SPRING BRAVE 23:14 1:32 2hr 18min 8,479.64                  92

Tue 10/03/20 CW144 BAO MAY 5:51 8:11 2hr 20min 8,810.80                  96

Tue 10/03/20 CW264 BAO MAY 17:37 20:50 3hr 13min 7,345.00                  95

Tue 10/03/20 CW300 BAO MAY 22:15 0:23 2hr 08min 8,966.80                  96

Wed 11/03/20 CW234 SPRING BRAVE 19:25 22:15 2hr 50min 8,818.40                  92

Wed 11/03/20 CW346 SPRING BRAVE 3:02 5:43 2hr 41min 9,066.20                  96

Thu 12/03/20 CW168 CAPE VANGUARD 8:54 11:12 2hr 18min 9,274.00                  96

Thu 12/03/20 CW240 BAO MAY 16:28 19:05 2hr 37min 8,455.72                  92

Thu 12/03/20 CW290 BAO MAY 19:50 22:22 2hr 32min 8,509.20                  92

Thu 12/03/20 CW354 SPRING BRAVE 23:46 1:41 1hr 55min 8,455.72                  92

Fri 13/03/20 CW102 BAO MAY 4:04 6:32 2hr 28min 8,658.12                  92

Fri 13/03/20 CW176 BAO MAY 8:53 11:43 2hr 50min 9,034.56                  96

Fri 13/03/20 CW256 SPRING BRAVE 18:55 22:05 3hr 10min 8,658.12                  92

Fri 13/03/20 CW322 BAO MAY 23:05 1:40 2hr 35min 8,658.12                  92

Fri 13/03/20 CW350 BAO MAY 2:50 5:15 2hr 25min 9,034.56                  96

Sat 14/03/20 CW146 PACIFIC OAK 7:10 9:38 2hr 28min 8,658.12                  92

Sun 15/03/20 CW348 PACIFIC OAK 0:20 2:55 2hr 35min 8,647.80                  96

Mon 16/03/20 CW112 PACIFIC OAK 5:20 8:31 3hr 11min 8,431.60                  92

Mon 16/03/20 CW168 PACIFIC OAK 12:48 16:08 3hr 20min 8,444.60                  92

Mon 16/03/20 CW216 PACIFIC OAK 17:03 19:16 2hr 13min 8,929.00                  96

Mon 16/03/20 CW340 PACIFIC OAK 1:15 3:45 2hr 30min 8,179.20                  92

Tue 17/03/20 CW130 SINCERE PISCES 5:35 8:10 2hr 35min 8,881.80                  96

Tue 17/03/20 CW184 SINCERE PISCES 9:10 11:30 2hr 20min 9,455.00                  96

Tue 17/03/20 CW274 ING MAY 16:46 19:52 3hr 06min 9,204.80                  96

Tue 17/03/20 CW356 ING MAY 0:35 2:40 2hr 05min 9,123.40                  96

Wed 18/03/20 CW116 ING MAY 4:35 7:00 2hr 25min 9,094.40                  96

Wed 18/03/20 CW306 ING MAY 20:40 23:30 2hr 50min 9,108.40                  96

Wed 18/03/20 CW358 ING MAY 5:45 8:20 2hr 35min 8,167.80                  92

Thu 19/03/20 CW200 FPMC B 103 15:25 18:05 2hr 40min 8,683.20                  92

Thu 19/03/20 CW264 NSU AMBITIOUS 19:40 22:55 3hr 15min 9,049.40                  92

Fri 20/03/20 CW184 FPMC B 103 8:57 11:35 2hr 38min 9,339.80                  96

Tue 24/03/20 CW234 NOBLE SALUTE 15:31 18:11 2hr 40min 9,084.60                  96

Tue 24/03/20 CW318 NOBLE SALUTE 20:40 23:25 2hr 45min 9,193.60                  96

Wed 25/03/20 CW148 CORONA GARLAND 6:50 11:40 4hr 50min 9,117.12                  96

MAR         375,879.08 
Fri 03/04/20 CW134 SOLAR LEGEND 21:08 1:20 4hr 12min 8,899.80                  96

Sun 05/04/20 CW354 AUQAGENIE 22:40 2:30 3hr 50min 8,203.80                  96

Mon 06/04/20 CW134 HYUNDAI SAMCHEONPO 6:07 10:13 4hr 06min 8,565.20                  92

Mon 06/04/20 CW180 PACIFIC POWER 11:33 14:25 2hr 52min 8,445.20                  92

Mon 06/04/20 CW226 NEW DELIGHT 15:10 17:55 2hr 45min 8,998.80                  96

Tue 07/04/20 CW112 NEW DELIGHT 4:25 6:55 2hr 30min 8,387.00                  96

Tue 07/04/20 CW276 NEW DELIGHT 0:05 2:30 2hr 25min 8,481.40                  96

Wed 08/04/20 CW144 NEW DELIGHT 14:12 16:35 2hr 23min 9,685.20                  96

Wed 08/04/20 CW190 NEW DELIGHT 18:49 21:15 2hr 26min 8,113.40                  92

Wed 08/04/20 CW324 NEW DELIGHT 1:10 3:33 2hr 23min 8,929.92                  96

Thu 09/04/20 CW254 MAIZURU KICHIJO 19:12 21:37 2hr 25min 9,329.60                  96

Tue 14/04/20 CW320 ROBIN WIND - - - 8,775.40                  96

Wed 15/04/20 CW332 KIMIMACHI 2:50 5:45 2hr 55min 8,441.00                  92

Thu 16/04/20 CW150 HL SHINBORYEONG - - - 9,030.40                  96

Fri 17/04/20 CW134 UNTA 6:54 9:55 3hr 01min 8,877.60                  96

Fri 17/04/20 CW252 UNTA 16:05 18:30 2hr 25min 8,519.60                  92

Mon 20/04/20 CW108 UNTA 3:55 6:15 2hr 20min 8,892.48                  96

Mon 20/04/20 CW224 UNTA 16:55 19:28 2hr 33min 9,235.20                  96

Sun 26/04/20 CW360 HYUNDAI HADONG 23:50 2:10 2hr 20min 8,393.20                  96

Thu 30/04/20 CW180 MEDI KYOTO 8:55 12:07 3hr 12min 8,916.48                  96

APR         175,120.68 
Fri 01/05/20 CW154 MEDI KYOTO 12:37 15:50 3hr 13min 8,616.80                  92

Sun 03/05/20 CW358 HYUNDAI KOMIPO 23:55 2:10 2hr 15min 7,900.60                  92

Mon 04/05/20 CW120 SORSI 6:55 8:32 1hr 37min 8,514.20                  96

Mon 04/05/20 CW178 SORSI 13:57 17:59 4hr 02min 9,002.20                  96

Mon 04/05/20 CW282 SORSI 18:56 22:17 3hr 21min 8,643.00                  96

Tue 05/05/20 CW146 SORSI 6:00 8:07 2hr 07min 8,108.40                  92

Tue 05/05/20 CW292 MEDI KYOTO 20:12 23:00 2hr 48min 9,554.60                  96

Tue 05/05/20 CW372 SORSI 3:10 5:10 2hr 00min 8,394.40                  96

Wed 06/05/20 CW128 OCEAN PROMETHEUS 7:35 9:40 2hr 05min 8,691.60                  96

Thu 07/05/20 CW154 SORSI 6:40 9:03 2hr 23min 8,576.40                  92

Thu 07/05/20 CW206 GLOBAL SPLENDOUR 10:45 13:07 2hr 22min 8,242.20                  92



Mon 11/05/20 CW112 ENERGIA CENTAURUS 3:10 6:15 3hr 05min 8,077.80                  96

Mon 11/05/20 CW346 CAPE MIDORI 23:05 1:10 2hr 05min 8,050.40                  96

Wed 13/05/20 CW108 TAIPOWER PROSPERITY VI 2:40 5:45 3hr 05min 8,642.88                  96

Thu 14/05/20 CW200 CAPE MIDORI 15:25 18:30 3hr 05min 8,965.20                  96

Thu 14/05/20 CW334 CAPE MIDORI 23:04 1:20 2hr 16min 8,532.20                  96

Thu 14/05/20 CW386 HYUNDAI SAMCHEONPO 2:30 4:45 2hr 15min 7,800.40                  92

Fri 15/05/20 CW268 CAPE MIDORI 23:05 2:10 3hr 05min 9,177.40                  96

Sun 17/05/20 CW110 CORONA ACE 21:25 0:35 3hr 10min 7,870.40                  92

Wed 27/05/20 CW302 WESTERN MARINE 23:23 3:35 4hr 12min 8,540.16                  96

MAY         169,901.24 
Tue 02/06/20 CW322 FPMC B 102 1:15 3:25 2hr 10min 8,888.00                  96

Tue 02/06/20 CW374 FPMC B 102 4:35 7:00 2hr 25min 8,073.00                  90

Wed 03/06/20 CW258 FPMC B 102 16:42 19:00 2hr 18min 8,705.20                  91

Wed 10/06/20 CW322 CORONA BRAVE 20:50 23:15 2hr 25min 8,777.80                  91

Wed 10/06/20 CW376 CORONA BRAVE 0:32 2:25 1hr 53min 8,985.00                  96

Thu 11/06/20 CW280 GREAT ASPIRATION 18:35 21:35 3hr 00min 8,934.60                  91

Fri 12/06/20 CW138 CORONA BRAVE 7:50 10:30 2hr 40min 9,195.20                  96

Mon 15/06/20 CW234 KIYO 14:00 16:25 2hr 25min 9,132.60                  96

Tue 16/06/20 CW240 KIYO 13:42 19:07 5hr 25min 8,363.60                  92

Thu 18/06/20 CW332 TAIYO 22:55 4:50 5hr 55min 8,699.40                  96

Thu 18/06/20 CW386 HANABUSA 6:20 8:25 2hr 05min 8,961.60                  96

Thu 25/06/20 CW198 BRILLIANT JUPITER 11:05 13:05 2hr 00min 8,874.40                  96

Thu 25/06/20 CW252 BRILLIANT JUPITER 14:55 17:32 2hr 37min 9,010.56                  96

Thu 25/06/20 CW306 BRILLIANT JUPITER 18:44 21:05 2hr 21min 8,782.00                  91

Fri 26/06/20 CW190 CORONA ACE 9:55 15:30 5hr 35min 8,572.00                  92

Fri 26/06/20 CW240 CORONA ACE 17:10 19:35 2hr 25min 8,550.40                  92

Mon 29/06/20 CW148 BRILLIANT JUPITER 6:55 9:09 2hr 14min 8,547.63                  91

Mon 29/06/20 CW246 SUOH PACIFIC 18:55 21:10 2hr 15min 8,616.40                  92

Mon 29/06/20 CW358 KIND SALUTE 23:45 3:30 3hr 45min 8,214.00                  92

JUN         165,883.39 
Fri 03/07/20 CW126 SHORYU 3:05 5:25 2hr 20min 8,543.20                  96

Thu 09/07/20 CW382 CHARADE 2:25 5:01 2hr 36min 7,920.00                  92

Mon 13/07/20 CW208 TAIPOWER PROSPERITY V 11:27 13:42 2hr 15min 9,163.20                  96

Thu 16/07/20 CW370 CIELO D'EUROPA 2:27 4:26 1hr 59min 8,372.80                  96

Fri 17/07/20 CW214 CIELO D'EUROPA 12:55 16:00 3hr 05min 9,234.60                  96

Mon 27/07/20 CW214 EVER SOVEREIGN 11:21 13:24 2hr 03min 8,253.80                  96

Mon 27/07/20 CW338 EVER SOVEREIGN 8:30 10:45 2hr 15min 9,206.20                  96

Tue 28/07/20 CW130 EVER SOVEREIGN 17:00 19:25 2hr 25min 9,123.20                  96

JUL           69,817.00 
Sun 02/08/20 CW388 SCARLET ISLAND 1:45 4:52 3hr 07min 8,556.40                  96

Mon 03/08/20 CW154 SINCERE PISCES 8:33 11:11 2hr 38min 8,480.40                  92

Mon 03/08/20 CW248 CORONA TRITON 14:50 19:15 4hr 25min 9,482.40                  96

Mon 03/08/20 CW332 UNITED RUBY 22:28 2:20 3hr 52min 8,527.60                  96

Tue 11/08/20 CW380 KURENAI 5:25 8:24 2hr 59min 8,800.40                  96

Thu 13/08/20 CW254 NIRAI 18:55 21:20 2hr 25min 9,226.00                  96

Mon 17/08/20 CW102 ARCADIA SALUTE 5:20 7:47 2hr 27min 8,412.40                  92

Wed 19/08/20 CW150 ARCADIA SALUTE 6:36 9:42 3hr 06min 8,452.60                  92

Mon 24/08/20 CW116 FPMC B 105 3:43 9:52 6hr 09min 8,855.20                  96

Mon 24/08/20 CW234 FPMC B 105 16:45 20:07 3hr 22min 8,739.20                  96

Thu 27/08/20 CW286 FPMC B 105 21:25 2:15 4hr 50min 8,163.60                  96

AUG           95,696.20 
Fri 04/09/20 CW168 SINCERE PISCES 11:30 13:42 2hr 12min 8,813.40                  96

Mon 07/09/20 CW150 OCEAN LEGEND 6:45 8:50 2hr 05min 8,789.60                  96

Tue 08/09/20 CW212 OCEAN LEGEND 16:45 19:30 2hr 45min 8,488.00                  91

Tue 08/09/20 CW348 OCEAN LEGEND 23:15 1:30 2hr 15min 7,947.80                  92

Mon 14/09/20 CW168 VERDURE WAVE 9:40 15:10 5hr 30min 9,111.60                  96

Sun 20/09/20 CW368 C.S. DREAM 0:15 5:15 5hr 00min 7,422.00                  92

Mon 21/09/20 CW144 ASAHI MARU 6:10 8:30 2hr 20min 8,637.12                  96

Fri 25/09/20 CW368 ASAHI MARU 15:25 18:25 3hr 00min 8,187.27                  91

Fri 25/09/20 CW252 ASAHI MARU 0hr 00min 8,967.20                  96

Sun 27/09/20 CW364 TACHIBANA II 0:30 2:55 2hr 25min 8,297.40                  96

Mon 28/09/20 CW150 TACHIBANA II 0hr 00min 8,607.80                  96

Mon 28/09/20 CW226 ENERGIA CENTAURUS 13:00 16:00 3hr 00min 8,974.80                  96

Tue 29/09/20 CW108 BERGE TOWNSEND 3:45 6:10 2hr 25min 8,651.52                  96

Tue 29/09/20 CW372 BERGE TOWNSEND 1:10 3:25 2hr 15min 8,204.56                  91

Wed 30/09/20 CW264 BERGE TOWNSEND 17:05 19:15 2hr 10min 8,914.20                  96



SEP         128,014.27 
Thu 01/10/20 CW212 ISHIZUCHI 0:09 4:20 4hr 11min 8,214.57                  91

Thu 01/10/20 CW324 ISHIZUCHI 21:55 0:25 2hr 30min 8,644.40                  96

Wed 02/09/20 CW116 HL RICHARDS BAY 3:30 5:30 2hr 00min 8,214.57                  91

Mon 05/10/20 CW348 CORONA ZENITH 22:20 1:55 3hr 35min 9,118.00                  96

Tue 06/10/20 CW142 FPMC B 108 6:55 9:25 2hr 30min 8,886.40                  96

Tue 06/10/20 CW200 FPMC B 108 12:15 14:15 2hr 00min 8,044.00                  92

Tue 06/10/20 CW260 SHIN SANYO MARU 16:32 19:10 2hr 38min 8,436.60                  92

Wed 07/10/20 CW160 FPMC B 108 7:00 9:11 2hr 11min 8,377.70                  94

Wed 07/10/20 CW216 SHIN SANYO MARU 14:30 16:40 2hr 10min 8,844.40                  96

Wed 07/10/20 CW262 HL DANGJIN 18:15 20:40 2hr 25min 8,655.36                  96

Thu 08/10/20 CW162 HYUNDAI SAMCHEONPO 3:45 5:55 2hr 10min 8,335.20                  92

Thu 08/10/20 CW156 SINCERE PISCES 10:55 12:55 2hr 00min 8,665.00                  96

Thu 08/10/20 CW346 SINCERE PISCES 23:00 1:40 2hr 40min 9,236.00                  96

Sun 11/10/20 CW382 BRILLIANT JUPITER 2:37 4:34 1hr 57min 8,595.80                  96

Mon 12/10/20 CW134 BRILLIANT JUPITER 5:24 7:50 2hr 26min 8,318.20                  91

Mon 12/10/20 CW212 BRILLIANT JUPITER 12:04 14:08 2hr 04min 8,599.40                  92

Mon 12/10/20 CW308 BRILLIANT JUPITER 19:25 21:40 2hr 15min 8,479.40                  91

Tue 13/10/20 CW214 PAN CHAMPION 13:45 16:45 3hr 00min 9,034.20                  96

Tue 13/10/20 CW318 SUOH PACIFIC 21:05 23:28 2hr 23min 8,860.80                  96

Tue 13/10/20 CW370 ADONIS 0:49 2:50 2hr 01min 8,239.20                  92

Thu 15/10/20 CW364 HL POWER 0:53 2:50 1hr 57min 8,007.80                  92

Fri 16/10/20 CW170 TAIPOWER PROSPERITY VIII 8:52 11:00 2hr 08min 9,131.40                  96

Fri 16/10/20 CW230 TAIPOWER PROSPERITY VIII 13:30 16:05 2hr 35min 9,135.80                  96

Thu 22/10/20 CW204 NEW FUTURE 12:51 15:15 2hr 24min 8,963.00                  96

Thu 22/10/20 CW368 NEW FUTURE 2:12 4:20 2hr 08min 8,138.80                  96

Mon 26/10/20 CW190 VERDURE WAVE 13:55 16:45 2hr 50min 9,010.80                  91

Mon 26/10/20 CW238 VERDURE WAVE 17:45 20:05 2hr 20min 8,813.76                  96

Wed 28/10/20 CW260 FRONTIER DISCOVERY 16:42 19:02 2hr 20min 8,867.52                  96

OCT         241,868.08 
Sun 08/11/20 CW354 SEA PEARL 23:40 1:48 2hr 08min 8,561.40                  96

Mon 09/11/20 CW134 SEA PEARL 6:15 8:42 2hr 27min 8,410.00                  91

Mon 09/11/20 CW288 SINCERE PISCES 18:00 20:20 2hr 20min 8,405.67                  91

Wed 11/11/20 CW198 SCARLET ALBATROSS 10:12 12:16 2hr 04min 8,450.60                  92

Wed 11/11/20 CW256 SCARLET ALBATROSS 15:32 18:10 2hr 38min 8,353.80                  91

Thu 12/11/20 CW268 SCARLET ALBATROSS 16:53 19:26 2hr 33min 8,757.60                  91

Thu 12/11/20 CW340 CORONA INFINITY 23:50 1:55 2hr 05min 8,575.20                  96

NOV           59,514.27 
Mon 30/11/20 CW126 PORO NUPURI MARU 8:24 10:50 2hr 26min 8,772.40                  96

Wed 02/12/20 CW302 MERCHANT MARINER 18:50 21:30 2hr 40min 8,328.80                  91

Thu 03/12/20 CW384 MERCHANT MARINER 4:44 7:44 3hr 00min 8,526.40                  96

Sun 06/12/20 CW324 MERCHANT MARINER 20:15 22:05 1hr 50min 7,768.40                  96

Sun 06/12/20 CW386 MERCHANT MARINER 7:43 9:33 1hr 50min 7,798.20                  92

Thu 10/12/20 CW116 CORONA TRITON 4:00 6:19 2hr 19min 7,698.80                  91

Sun 13/12/20 CW366 BALTIC K 3:49 5:40 1hr 51min 7,771.00                  91

Tue 15/12/20 CW248 CORONA ZENITH 14:45 17:00 2hr 15min 8,750.60                  96

Wed 16/12/20 CW148 DYNA CRANE 0hr 00min 8,140.16                  92

Tue 22/12/20 CW348 SUOH PACIFIC 23:35 1:53 2hr 18min 8,636.80                  91

Wed 23/12/20 CW364 CMB POMEROL 23:14 1:44 2hr 30min 8,133.72                  92

Mon 28/12/20 CW166 PROTEAS 0hr 00min 8,466.60                  96

Tue 29/12/20 CW362 MEDI TOKYO 3:15 5:40 2hr 25min 9,051.20                  96

DEC         107,843.08 

TOTAL     2,025,512.21 


